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Key findings |

Americans love fast food

e 80% of consumers eat fast food at least once a month, with over 40% doing
so four or more times monthly.

e Frequent QSR visits are driven by younger generations: Over 45% of
consumers under 45 eat fast food more than four times per month.

e By contrast, just 19% of adults 56 and older report the same frequency —
highlighting a sharp generational divide in fast food habits.

Income plays a role in fast food frequency over the past year

e High-income consumers are driving the increase in fast food visits: 29% of
those earning $100K-$149K and 28% of those earning over $150K say they’re
eating fast food more often than a year ago.

e Meanwhile, 40% of those earning less than $50K say they’re eating fast food
less often — a higher rate than any other group.




Key findings Il

Regional preferences define fast food visitation

e The South and West regions eat the most fast food — with 10% of consumers in these
regions reporting to eat it more than 10 times per month.

e In contrast, the Northeast is more restrained: 1in 4 say they eat fast food less than
once a month.

e McDonald’s dominates every region, with roughly two-thirds of consumers across the
South, Midwest, West and Northeast visiting at least once per month.

e  But after McDonald’s, preferences vary:

e In the South, Chick-fil-A is the #2 fan favorite, followed by Taco Bell
and Burger King.
In the Northeast, Burger King outpaces Taco Bell and Wendy’s for weekly visits.
In the Midwest, Taco Bell and Wendy’s take the #2 and #3 spots.
In the West, Taco Bell is tied with McDonald’s in monthly visits, and Chick-fil-A
edges out Wendy’s as a weekly favorite.

e Taco Bell is a widely visited brand — but more of an occasional indulgence than an
everyday habit. Over half of consumers (51%) say they visit Taco Bell at least once a
month, making it the #2 QSR by monthly visitors. Yet only 21% visit weekly or more, a
lower *fan favorite” score than McDonald’s (33%) or even Chick-fil-A (20%), suggesting
it plays a more treat-like role in consumer routines.
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Key findings lli

Consumers are willing to spend — but they still expect value.

e Nearly half (48%) say $5-$8 is the sweet spot for a fast food meal. Another 21% are
only willing to spend under $5, especially among lower-income consumers.

e Infact, one-third (33%) of people earning under $50K say a fast food meal should
cost less than $5 to feel like a good deal.

Delivery app usage and BNPL

e Younger consumers are significantly more likely to order fast food through apps.
While 69% of consumers aged 56-75 say they never use delivery services like
DoorDash or Uber Eats, only 18% of 18-25-year-olds say the same. In fact, nearly half
of consumers under 35 order fast food for delivery at least occasionally each
month.

e Frequent delivery users are driving adoption of BNIPL for fast food. Just 5% of all
consumers say they order fast food for delivery multiple times per week — but
among them, 60% have used a “Buy Now, Pay Later” service like Klarna or Afterpay to
pay for it. This suggests BNPL is gaining traction in high-frequencuy,
convenience-driven ordering moments.




Key findings IV

Premium menu drops spark curiosity — with limits.

e 30% of consumers say they’re excited to try premium items like wagyu burgers or

truffle fries.
e But another 35% admit they’re “curious but skeptical,” and 23% say they think

these offerings are overpriced or gimmicky.
Affluent households and parents are more open to high-end fast food.

e 4% of consumers earning $100K-$149K and 43% of those earning $150K+ say

they’re excited to try premium fast food.
e Among parents, excitement jumps to 42%, compared to just 22% of non-parents.

Chick-fil-A leads on premium brand permission.

e 53% of consumers say Chick-fil-A can credibly offer upscale or premium fast food.
e  McDonald’s (36%), Wendy’s (33%), and Burger King (30%) follow — but no other
brand breaks above 30%.




Key findings V

The line between QSR and casual dining is getting blurrier.

e 30% of consumers say they’d opt for a casual dining meal over fast food if
prices were similar. Another 35% say “it depends on the occasion” — a
reminder that price parity raises expectations for experience and quality.

Fast food is no longer just about saving moneuy.

e  Just 14% of consumers view QSR as a budget-friendly option.
e Instead, 23% describe it as a treat or reward, and 20% call it a quilty
pleasure — signaling a more emotional, experience-driven role.

Takeaway:

Consumers want to feel good about what they’re buying — whether that means
low prices, indulgence, or something “worth it.” QSR brands that can meet those
expectations across segments will be best positioned to win.
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Demogqraphics

N

80%
Nationally representative sample of 3000 consumers
taken in July 2025
e Respondents are 50% male and 50% female
40%

e Household income:
< $50,000/ yr: 41%
$50,000-$99,999: 32%
$100,000-$149,000: 15%
> $150,000: 8%
Prefer not to say: 4%

e Age Groups:
18-25: 24%
26-35: 21%
36-45: 23%
46-55: 21%
56-75: 1%
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Most Americans eat fast food monthly,
especially in the Midwest and South

® Fourin five (80%) Americans eat
fast food at least once per month,
and 43% do so four or more times
monthly — signaling strong

How often do you eat fast food in a typical month?

ongoing demand. Total Midwest | Northeast South West
® The Midwest leads in broad . 20% 18% o5% 19% 0%
o . once per month
monthly engagement (82%), while
the Sou-th and WeS‘t have the 1-3 times per month 39% 44% 38% 38% 87% 1
highest share of heavy users (8+
'd d 0( P o | 26% 26% 23% 27% 25%
times/month). In contrast, 25% of -/ times per mon :
Nort.heasterners rarely visit Q‘SRS, 8-10 times per month 8% 8%
making them the most occasional
eaters by region. >10 times per month .




Fast food habits are largely consisten
year over year

e 1in5 consumers (20%) say they’re
eating fast food more often than Compared to one year ago, how often are you eating fast food?
a year ago, while four in ten (39%)
report no change — suggesting

consistent demand.

Midwest | Northeast

e The West stands out: 23% of More often 20% 18% 20% 20% 03%

Western consumers say they've :
increased their fast food visits — About the same 39% 4% 4% 4% 40%

higher than any other region —

Less often 26% 37% 33%
while Midwesterners are most
likely to say they’re eating it less Ididn’t eat fast food | go/

a year ago
(37%).

| don’t eat fast food
now

8%




Consumers earning $100K+
are more likely to be heavy
users, with 25% eating fast
food 8+ times/month.

Meanwhile, 40% of
lower-income consumers say
they’re cutting back on fast
food — more than any other
income group. This suggests
economic pressure is
reducing QSR frequency for
some while higher-income
consumers leanin.

High earners eat fast food more often
than you might expect

How often do you eat fast food in a typical month?

$50,000- | $100,000- > Prefer not
Total | < s
ota $50,000 $99,999 $149,000 | $150,000 to say
< once per month 20% 26% 15% 12% 16%
1-3 times per month 39% 42% MN% 32% 30% 30%
4-7 times per month 26% 21% 28% 33% 28% 28%

8-10 times per month

>0 times per month

M%

13%

13%

12%

14%

14%




Rising QSR visitation by high-income

groups

e Nearly1in 3 consumers
earning $100K-$149K
and 28% earning $150K+
say they’re eating fast
food more often than a
year ago.

e By contrast, 40% of
consumers earning less
than $50K say they’re

eating it less frequently.

Compared to one year ago, how often are you eating fast food?

a year ago

| didn’t eat fast food

now

| don’t eat fast food

Total | 850000 | {EHC | (000 |$150,000 | sosay
More often 20% 18% 18% 29% 28% 14%
About the same a1% 37% 46% 40% 45% 34
Less often 35% 40% 34% 28% 24%




McDonald’s dominates the QSR landscape

Two-thirds of consumers (65%) say they eat at McDonald’s at least once a month, and a full third (33%)

visit weekly or more — making it the clear fan favorite.

How often do you purchase from the following fast food chains?

While Taco Bell trails in weekly visits, it still pulls in 51% of consumers monthly, showing strong appeal as
a less frequent but dependable option.

Brand Never :3;?Lgfgluxu Occasionally Regularly Frequently | Notin my | Fan Favorites c:setg:)l:rllirrs
months) (1-3x/month) (weekly) (2+x/week) (weekly+) (occasionally +)
McDonald’s M% 22% 32% 20% 13% 33% 65%
Burger King 19% 33% 26% 13% 7% 20% 46%
Popeyes 29% 30% 22% 9% 14% 36%
Wendy’s 16% 35% 29% 12% 18% 47%
Chick-fil-A 22% 27% 26% 13% 20% 46%
Taco Bell 19% 29% 30% 14% 21% 51%
KFC 27% 37% 20% 9% 14% 33%
Arby’s 35% 31% 17% 7% 12% 28%
Jack in the Box 45% 18% 13% 7% 1% 24%
Sonic 34% 28% 19% 8% 13% 32%




McDonald’s is the top
weekly choice in every
region, with Chick-fil-A
strong in the South and
West, and Taco Bell
climbing higher in the
Northeast and Midwest.

Chick-fil-A ranks second in
weekly visits in the South,
but drops to fourth or fifth
in other regions —
reflecting both regional
access and brand affinity.

South

Fan favorites shift slightly by region

Northeast

Midwest

How often do you purchase from the following fast food chains?

West

McDonald’s - 34%

McDonald’s - 31%

McDonald’s - 33%

McDonald’s - 33%

Chick-fil-A - 23%

Burger King - 22%

Taco Bell - 20%

Taco Bell - 22%

Taco Bell - 22%

Wendy’s - 20%

Wendy’s - 14%

Chick-fil-A - 21%

Burger King - 20%

Taco Bell - 18%

Chick-fil-A - 14%

Burger King - 22%

Wendy’s - 19%

Chick-fil-A - 17%

Burger King - 14%

Wendy’s - 19%




McDonald’s still leads by a
wide margin for monthly
visits, but Taco Bell ranks
#2 in every region except
the Northeast, where
Burger King takes the
second spot.

Chick-fil-A is a top-three
regular in three regions,
but falls to fifth in the
Northeast—suggesting
potential for growth where
it has less presence.

South

Monthly regulars follow similar
patterns — Taco Bell gains ground

Northeast

Midwest

How often do you purchase from the following fast food chains?

West

McDonald’s - 67%

McDonald’s - 59%

McDonald’s -67%

McDonald’s - 65%

Taco Bell - 54%

Burger King - 50%

Taco Bell - 51%

Taco Bell - 56%

Chick-fil-A - 53%

Wendy’s - 48%

Wendy’s - 45%

Wendy’s - 45%

Wendy’s - 49%

Chick-fil-A - 40%

Burger King - 44%

Chick-fil-A - 44%

Burger King - 47%

Taco Bell - 39%

Chick-fil-A - 36%

Burger King - 43%




Taste (71%) and price (67%)
are the top drivers overall
— but among those who
eat fast food more than 10
times a month, price jumps
to 77%, matching taste in
importance.

Convenience, location and
speed rise in importance as
visit frequency increases,
while nutrition and
experience matter more to
infrequent visitors.

Taste rules, but priorities shift for
high-frequency eaters

Which are the most important factors when choosing a fast food meal?

Please select up to 3.

Total <once per | 1-3 times 4-7 times | 8-10 times | >10 times
month per month | per month | per month | per month
Taste 71% 65% 69% 67% 66% 66%
Price B67% 67% 71% 71% 77% 77%
Convenience 43% 22% 23% 24% 26% 30%
Location 39% 39% A% 47% 43% 499
Speed 27% 25% 24% 29% 36% 30%
:3::': O/n 26% 36% 39% 42% 41% 40%
Experience 24% 32% 24% 24% 29% 27%
Loyalty 15% 16% 14% 14% 21% 21%




Younger consumers are powering
app-based fast food delivery

How often do you order fast food through a delivery app

e Nearlyoneinthree GenZ
(e.g., Doordash, Uber Eats, Grubhub)?

and Millennial consumers
(ages 18-35) order fast
food via delivery apps 1-3
times a month or more.

Never 29% 18% 18% 26%

Rarely (once every

e Incontrast, more than few months) 26% 30% 2% 2o
two-thirds (69%) of adults )
. Occasionally o o o o
56-75 never use delivery (1-3x/month) 26% 32% 82% 27%
apps for fast food,
h|gh||gh'|:|ng a clear Regularly (weekly) 13% 15% 15% 16%
generational divide. - "
requentiy 5% 4% 8% 8%

(2+x/week)




Fast food is more about indulgence

than necessity

e Just18% of consumers say fast food is a
practical solution to a busy life, while more see
it as a treat (23%) or quilty pleasure (20%).

e Only14% say it’s a budget-friendly option —
suggesting that value perception may not be
top-of-mind, despite inflationary pressures.

Today, fast food feels most like...

A treat or reward

23%

A quilty pleasure

20%

A practical solution to a busy life

18%

A budget-friendly option

14%

Something I’'m cutting back on

A habit

None of these
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Consumers define fast food value

between $5 and $8

Nearly half of consumers
(48%) say $5-$8 is the

What price point feels like “good value” for a fast food meal for yourself?

sweet spot for fast food Total < once per | 1-3 times per 4'7;::1% 8-10 times >'|0p:rrnes
pricing — making it the month month month per month month
clear standard for
perceived value. Under $5 21% 33% 20% 17% 15% 20%
Heavy users are more

) d ) $5- $8 48% 40% 52% 53% 47% 36%
flexible: Those eating fast
food more than 10x/month
are most likely to say $8 - $10 25% 22% 24% 26% 32% 31%
$8-9$10 (31%) or even over
$10 (13%) is good value. ;"me than 139

10
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Chick-fil-A leads in brand credibility for
premium offerings

Which fast food brands do you believe can successfully offer premium

e Over half (53%) believe Chick-fil-A can or upscale menu items?
successfully offer premium items, the
highest of any brand tested. Chick-fil-A 53%
McDonald’s 36%
e McDonald’s (36%) and Wendy’s (33%)
. . Wendy’s 838%
also rank high — suggesting trust and
consistency help brands stretch into Burger King o
upscale territory. Popeyes 28%
Taco Bell 27%
KFC 27%
Shake Shack 24%




Premium fast food sparks interest —
but trust varies by income

e Higher-income consumers
show stronger interest,
with 43% of those earning
$150K+ excited to try
premium items, compared
to just 25% under $50K.

e  Still, one in three (35%)
remain skeptical, and 23%
say premium items feel
overpriced or gimmicky —
highlighting the need for
brands to justify value.

zappi

When fast food chains introduce premium menu items (e.g., wagyu burgers,

truffle fries, brioche buns), how do you typically feel?

rotal < $50,000- |$100,000- > :;if:;
$50,000 | $99,999 | $149,000 | $150,000 say

'm excited to try 30% 05% 30% 1% 43% 21%
them
I’m curious, but

. 35% 36% 36% 32% 32% 24%
skeptical
| think they’re
overpriced or 23% 26% 22% 19% 18% 24%
gimmicky
| don’t pay
attention to new 31%
items
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Parents are more open to

fast food innovation

When fast food chains introduce premium menu items (e.g.,

wagyu burgers, truffle fries, brioche buns), how do you
e 42% of parents say they’re excited to typically feel?

try premium items, nearly double the
Al Parent Non- t
rate of non-parents (22%). arents on-parents
e By contrast, non-parents are more I’m excited to try them 30% 42% 22%

skeptical (37%) and more likely to
|gnc?re ne-w Iaunohe§ - syggestmg I'm curious, but 25% 21% 37%
family-oriented positioning may help skeptical
premium items land better. .

| think they’re

overpriced or gimmicky

| don’t pay attention to
new items




Buy now, pay later is already common
among heavy app users

One in five consumers (21%) have used BNPL
to pay for fast food or delivery — and usage
jumps to 60% among the most frequent fast
food consumers.

An additional 26% would consider using
BNPL, suggesting the option is quickly

becoming normalized, especially for delivery.

Have you ever used a “Buy Now, Pay Later” (BNPL) service (e.g.,

zappi

Klarna, Afterpay) to pay for a fast food or delivery order?

Rarely Occasio |Reqularl | Frequen

nally y tly
Yes, I’ve
done this 21% 17% 24% 39% 60%
before
No, but |
would 26% 16% 29% 33% 28% 25%
consider it
No, and |
wouldn’t 39% 56% 42% 33% 23% 11%
consider it
I’m not
familiar with o o o o o
BNPL 14% 21% 13% 1% 10%
services
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Consumers expect to spend more for

experiences at sit-down restaurants

i What feels like a good value for a sit-down meal for
e  41% of consumers say $15-$20 feels like good

value for a full-service restaurant meal,
compared to just 6% who say that’s true for fast

yourself at a full-service restaurant (e.g., Chili’s,
Outback, Applebee’s), including tip?

food.
Under $15 3%
e Price expectations scale significantly by format
— brands aiming for premium QSR pricing must $15 - $20 1%
clearly signal added value.
$20 - $25 21%




Fast food wins on speed — but casual e

dining still competes on experience

* While nearly one-third . If prices are similar, which would you choose?
(31%) prefer fast food if

prices are similar, 30%
would choose casual dining Total
for the better atmosphere.

< once per| 1-3 times | 4-7 times |8-10 times | >10 times
month |per month [ per month | per month | per month

Fast food meal

° High-frequency OSR users (convenient & 31% 26% 28% 32% 45% 42%
. quick)
are more likely to opt for
fast food (45%-42%), but ?;:;:'rd'“'"g
lower-frequency users lean experience & 30% 28% S1% 3% 22% ==
more toward casual or atmosphere)

occasion-based dining.
Depends on the

. 35% 33% 39% 35% 33% 28%
occasion
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Methodoloqgy

How rankings were created

3,000 Consumers evaluated 15 branded chicken
wrap concepts from major QSR chains using Screen
It, Zappi’s early-stage product screening tool. Each

product included visuals, nutrition facts and pricing.

Respondents reviewed a random set of five wraps
and ranked them 1-5 based on likelihood to
purchase, appeal and other key attributes. Rankings
reflect aggregated consumer preferences across all
tested concepts.

zappi
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Top 10, according to consumers

s N
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
M c D ona | d ’ s ran ks ast h e most | ove d McDonald's Ranch Chicken Snack Wrap with Crispy Chicken
. . o 25% 22% 22% 20% 1%
c h IC ke nw rap 3 W I-t h 47 A N th e to p Taco Bell Avocado Ranch Crispy Chicken Taco

two — despite also having the most 2% A L e e
Popeyes Classic Wrap
last-place votes. 25% 25% 22% 17% 12%

Sonic Bacon Ranch Queso Wrap
Taco Bell and Popeyes follow, with e 126 L) 1k S
Popeyes Blackened Wra
45% and 50% top-two votes e o o o _—
respectively. Though Popeyes edges Chick-fil-A Cool Wrap
21% 16% 14% 16% 33%

McDonald’s in top-two votes, Wendy's Grilled Chicken Ranch Wrap

McDonald’s Snack Wrap remains the 20% 2l A e —
. Sonic Southwest Crunch Queso Wrap
overall favorite. 20% 21% 18% 18% 22%
McDonald's Chicken Snack Wrap with Grilled Chicken
Crispy wraps outperform grilled dg3e 483 deto 0% s
. . . . Arby's Ranch Chicken Wrap
options like Chick-Fil-A, Wendy’s and 19% 22% 22% 20% 18%
McDonald’s grilled wrap. ., ]
\ v

- . :
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. McDonald’s Crispy Chicken Snack Wrap

Nostalgia is a big driver of what consumers like about the McDonald’s Snack Wrap. Many
noted having tried the snack wrap in the past and see it as a benefit.

Consumers didn’t like the higher price point, with many consumers comparing it to
historic $1.99 pricing. The $3.99 price point deterred consumers in some cases.

/\'_:J Likes \ C\) Dislikes
M.

McDonald's Ranch © icken Snack McDonald's Ranch Chicken Snack
Wrap with Crispy ©  cken Wrap with Crispy Chicken
Made with 100%  nadian raised NMage with 100% Ca -~ =n raised
seasoned chic ke topned with shraddec seasoned chicken topped with st cdded
lettuce, shredded o # - a0c  oh lettuce, shie oo eheese and ranch
sauce wrapped In a soll white flour sauce wrapped In a soft whie flour
tortia, toma
. ] ﬂ. ) -~
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2. Taco Bell Avocado Ranch Crispy
Chicken Taco

Consumers loved the Taco Bell Chicken taco, with many citing its lower calories and price
point. They were excited by the avocado ranch as a fun twist on a classic.

Consumers disliked the limited-time nature of the item,and were skeptical of ingredients like
cabbage, pico de gallo, or ranch. Some also felt it lacked enough chicken to be satisfying.

&) Likes \ @ Dislikes
TACO Q TACO ) !

Taco Sell Avocade Ranch Crrepy Chicken Tace
A PATAIAL COMON 0 OF 000 (0T CARNY
gy LIO S0 Ry o103 Wn (U CAREA.
wing letucr, pi de gallo avd sheediied dwdda
P06 Wi e AR o T akanw Ly
HANChorn Sae of Bescanh) Harch Sauny

Tazo Sell Avocasio Ramch Cempy Chicken Taco
A TAMBONE CEMOITIR OF 0840 POV PASYYY
Lrngy LIVOSN S0 Wperes W [ e bags:
ving etuce. o de galo e o sedded edds
RICEN w1 TS CRONE OF T Alw Ly
RAIOED 83000 F A Ha Sau

.ll

o s
| X7

\
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3. Popeyes Classic Wrap

Consumers loved the cajun-marinated chicken in Popeyes wrap and remark that the
chicken looked the most appetizing in this wrap relative to competitors.

Consumers are skeptical about the pickles in the wrap, with many citing them as a
dislike. Further, consumers were distracted by the colorful wrapping paper, with many
saying it could make the wrap sogqgy.

(&) Likes (22 Dislikes

P g

A >

‘Q-
POPees Yok POPevYes

A\, & O
Popeyes Classic Wrap . L AQ:, O¢ Popeyes Clhissic Wrap
100G the Al nes CIokEn Wrags, —p. )?‘? o’ Inagucing the sl new Clicken Vermps,
TG S e aeo i b, Tetalng G Smous fanc-bisiged ar
vatroa,c S aier - maseoder -» batienu, Caj.  Tanated @K eon 0da
topped wilh o, uGe, sl nikied chesse topped with © rwrkied chenes
and wwo bamakoured picker 3% weappos 9 ond wo bame ook weappoc
Baget  rtoedha Ava ol b Clasele, 82 sok fo L 1orile. Aveiatie in Classle,
Sokya o Lustang Splor ang 1 -
. i
\ ~ j Q
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4. Sonic Bacon Ranch Queso Wrap

Consumers love the $1.99 price point for the Sonic Bacon Ranch Queso Wrap. Many cited it
as filling and noted the bacon and white queso as distinctive and appealing additions.

Consumers did not like the high calorie count on this product, while others were concerned
about the portion size for the price.

&) Likes \ (\Oj Dislikes
Somc Beoon Nanch Gueso Arep B . . ; 3 X { Somc Becon Ranch Susso Wrap
A slbwiis mow, coopp oo A wl -t mes. cragp loadcr

WIS T 1 0y ol o rtis
ancgwRhenspbe o, mes
creadargresse cicay o) ara

WIASPAT Up I A ol four oty
Along WEN crisp [0 0om, mesy
ARG AT ARSIy rooh Ana

QMDY W L8 Gl clenmy while 0,

& v\
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. Popeyes Blackened Wrap

Consumers love the Popeyes chicken, citing the quality and cajun spices as a differentiator.
They are interested in the blackened spice and think the flavors balance out well.

Consumers didn’t like that this product is a digital exclusive. They think that is a barrier to
trying the product. Many disliked the price point relative to competitors.

\ ( :) Dislikes

&) Likes )

POPEVES poPeves

Popeyes Bl wd Weap
Ftrozucing the alf rew Crickon Wiass.
200,117 our 20U hans-bioaded an:
batered Cajuns el Sriches lenda:
Lpoed wih orisp e s0ded theese
200 Teed TAMEININE |34, 0 weagped
N3 801 00 LT faaititie in Clawsc
Bpoy ascMorey ' and

Popeyes Blackenwd Wrap

Firozuzing the sl new Ghicken Wiass
fanng owr famons hand-be - dad anc
takeie: Sl . WO e e
Lpped win orisp Wasdsed cheese
200 T L TE-CUING 0 SR o wEagped
3 5ot T 1. o Litle 1 Classc
Spioy ama More, ustant

\ J &
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6. Chick-fil-A Cool Wrap

Consumers like the freshness of the Chick-fil-A Cool Wrap. Consumers appreciated the
high-quality chicken from Chick-fil-A and think it provides a healthier alternative. The avocado

ranch dressing also received many positive mentions.

The price and calorie information of the Chick-fil-A Cool Wrap is higher than competitors. Despite
consumers liking the restaurant’s premium options, they were cautious about the higher price.

N\ (¢ )

o Liles (&) Dislikes

ChickI1-A Cool Wrapn)
Slkat i ed Ghichen brasst
nestied in a fresh « - of green leat
RUuCE Wil 3 Bl ol aifedses
Momieiey Jac ] Cheddar
chesaca, gl g in 3 faxseed
tour fat breaa. Made fresh daly.
Pars wak with Avocado Lme
Ranch dressing

\ _' 3
Chick-fil-A Cool Wraph % O !! I

Sliced grited cricken breast
nestied in a fresh mix of green et
wluce wilh 3 blend of shrecsoed
Norietey Jack and Cheddar

SO0 Lass

\ $3.33
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/. Wendy’s Grilled Chicken Ranch Wrap

Consumers noted the herb-marinated chicken on Wendy’s Grilled Chicken Ranch Wrap as one of its
standout features. It was seen as fresh and affordable with a substantive offering yet a moderate
calorie count.

While the grilled chicken offering is distinct in this competitive set, consumers tended to prefer
fried chicken in their wraps from a flavor standpoint. Consumers also disliked the higher price point
for the Wendy’s wrap.
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8. Sonic Southwest Crunch Queso Wrap e

Consumers loved the combination of cheddar cheese and queso on Sonic’s Southwest Crunch
Queso Wrap. The all-white meat chicken relayed a high-quality message to consumers while the
crispy tortilla strips offered added crunch.

Despite consumers liking the luxurious elements of the wrap, consumers were cautious about
the high calorie count. While consumers liked the price point, they were cautious about the
portion size of the product relative to the high calorie count.
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9. MicDonald’s Grilled Chicken Snack Wrap

Consumers trust the quality of McDonald’s chicken and like the option of grilled or crispy
chicken Snack Wraps. They appreciated the lower calorie offering from McDonald’s.

Consumers were confused by the “mayo-style sauce” with many indicating that a dislike of
mayonnaise was a detractor to the Snack Wrap. Respondents also noted the higher price point
than in the past as something they dislike.
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MeDonalet's Ehicken Snack Wrap
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10. Arby’s Ranch Chicken Wrap e

Consumers loved the combination of cheddar cheese and parmesan ranch dressing.

Respondents also commented on the quality of the chicken, noting that it looks among the
most appetizing.

Consumers were skeptical of the price point and calories in the Arby’s Ranch Chicken Wrap.

1 ® 1y Chicken Wrao: 2 torita
WRp W oe, O oeocar
chease. <o terce: win

(\y Likes \ (\7) Likes \
A% Ranch Chicken Wrap A% Ranch Chicken Wrap
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The loyalty index

Loyalty plays an influential
role in purchase likelihood.

Consumers who report visiting
QSR brands at least once per
week found products from
that brand 6% more appealing
on average.

This is a testament to building
strong customer loyalty.

zappi

All consumers Fan favorites
Based on overall ranking Behavior change based on consumers
who report visiting restaurant once per
week or more.
McDonald’s McDonald’s 4 9%
0,
Taco Bell Taco Bell * 9 A’
Chick-Fil-A Chick-Fil-A * 1M%
Burger King Burger King * 6%
Wendy’s Wendy’s 4 3%
Popeyes
Popeyes * 6%
Sonic . o,
Sonic * 6/,

__‘
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Favorites by
age group
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Top 10, 18-25 age group

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Q
*

Popeyes Blackened Wrap led the pack

. o, Popeyes Blackened Wrap
with 29% of younger consumers s - — s e
ran k| n g |t #II . Taco Bell Avocado Ranch Crispy Chicken Taco
27% 22% 17% 18% 16%
McDonald's Ranch Chicken Snack Wrap with Crispy Chicken
26% 27% 20% 18% 10%
. Popeyes Classic Wrap
Novelty in the form of flavors and 25% 26% 26% 13% 9%
spice-forward profiles resonated with Soilc Bacan Ranch Qiéso Wik
25% 20% 17% 16% 22%
this age group — Taco Bell’s Avocado Wendy's Gllled Chlcken Ranch Wrsp
Ranch Crispy Chicken Taco claimed itk ks = =l e
. Sonic Southwest Crunch Queso Wrap
the #2 spot, reflecting a clear 20% 24% 18% 18% 20%

McDonald's Chicken Snack Wrap with Grilled Chicken

appetite for bold, unique options.

19% 18% 17% 21% 26%
Chick-fil-A Cool Wrap
18% 14% 17% 17% 34%
Jack in the Box Classic Crispy Jack Wrap
. 0, 0, "0y 0, )
According to one consumer: e A i o i
“This chicken looks so fantastic. o 2% o o a0 a0

It looks so crispy and well seasoned.”

720 consumers
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Top 10, 26-45 age group

s N
Nostalgia fueled McDonald’s Crispy ° °
. . McDonald's Ranch Chicken Snack Wrap with Crispy Chicken
Chicken Snack Wrap to the top, with o v " - .
30% Of consumers in thiS group Taco Bell Avocado Ranch Crispy Chicken Taco
26% 21% 19% 17% 17%

choosing it as their favorite.

Popeyes Classic Wrap
26% 25% 18% 18% 13%

Sonic Bacon Ranch Queso Wrap
22% 16% 22% 19% 22%

Popeyes Blackened Wrap

Many referenced a sense of familiarity o — = e —
and consistent taste as key reasons Chick-fil-A Cool Wrap

. 20% 17% 13% 18% 33%
for their vote.

McDonald's Chicken Snack Wrap with Grilled Chicken

19% 20% 20% 19% 21%
Sonic Southwest Crunch Queso Wrap
19% 20% 19% 18% 24%
H . B King Fiery Royal Cri: Wi
According to one consumer: el e L ol il
18% 17% 18% 22% 24%

“] like the snhack wrap since it came Wendy's Grilled Chicken Ranch Wrap
out years ago and the taste of it U = e == =
never changed” 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

1320 consumers
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Top 10: 46+ age group

Q
*

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

For consumers aged 46 and older, Sanic Bacon andh QussaWiap

value was the most important b L e i
. . Arby's Ranch Chicken Wrap
factor in wrap selection. 25% 25% 21% 18% 1%

Chick-fil-A Cool Wrap
24% 15% 14% 15% 32%

Wendy's Grilled Chicken Ranch Wrap
23% 21% 21% 21% 14%

Sonic’s Bacon Ranch Queso Wrap

Popeyes Classic Wrap
earned the top spot with 27% 23 23% 23% 19% 12%
. . . . . Taco Bell Avocado Ranch Crispy Chicken Taco
ranking it #1 — driven in part by its 23% 18% 18% 20% 20%

low price point without sacrificing Sonic.Southwest ClunchiQuesol iep
-H | '-t 22% 22% 16% 19% 20%
avor or quality.

Burger King Royal Crispy Wrap

21% 27% 23% 17% 12%

McDonald's Ranch Chicken Snack Wrap with Crispy Chicken
19% 23% 25% 21% 12%
. Hardeo's 2 for $5 Tender Wraps
According to one consumer: = e = s 17
. s
The price is perfect
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
H 9
for this economy
. J

960 consumers
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Top 10, Midwest

g N\
Sonic’s Bacon Ranch Queso Wrap Sonic Bacon Rench Queso Wrsp

leads in the Midwest, with 27% ranking ik L e =

. Popeyes Classic Wrap

it #1. 26% 26% 23% 15% 10%

McDonald's Ranch Chicken Snack Wrap with Crispy Chicken
25% 22% 22% 19% 12%

Hardee's 2 for $5 Tender Wraps
25% 18% 21% 24% 12%

Hardee’s 2 for $5 Tender Wraps made

Taco Bell Avocado Ranch Crispy Chicken Taco

the top five, pointing to the e 22% 17% 18% 19%
H o ore Chick-fil-A Cool Wrap
importance of value and availability. 23% 14% 12% 17% 34%

Wendy's Grilled Chicken Ranch Wrap

21% 25% 17% 19% 17%

Sonic Southwest Crunch Queso Wrap
20% 19% 18% 23%

Despite high McDonald’s visitation

Popeyes Blackened Wrap

(67%), only the Crispy Snack Wrap U 9% e s
placed in the top three — the Grilled B"rgerm"m"spywmp 21% 22% 17%

version missed the top 10 entirely.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
2nd ranked A 3rd ranked M 4th ranked M 5th ranked
. J
5435 consumers
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Top 10, Northeast

Q
*

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Taco Bell’s Avocado Ranch Crispy Taco Bell Avocado Ranch Crispy Chicken Taco

Chicken Taco takes the lead in the Sk ki G Lo Ll
. . . McDonald's Ranch Chicken Snack Wrap with Crispy Chicken
Northeast, with 28% ranking it #71. 28% 20% 25% 19% 8%

Popeyes Classic Wrap

28% 26% 18% 19% 10%

Burger King Royal Crispy Wrap

. , . 26% 25% 22% 15% 12%
Burger Klng S Rogal Crlspg Wrap McDonald's Chicken Snack Wrap with Grilled Chicken
landed in the top five — supported by 22% A 18% i e
. o Wendy's Grilled Chicken Ranch Wrap
strong brand presence, with 50% of 21% 21% 21% 19% 18%

regional consumers visiting monthly. s°"‘°Ba°°"a"°hQ"°9°W'aP - - .
1% % % 4%

Popeyes Blackened Wrap
20% 21% 21% 16%

Arby's Ranch Chicken Wrap
Chick-fil-A fell out of the top ‘0, likely S e EE G
. . . ope . Burger King Fiery Royal Crispy Wrap
due to limited availability in the area. e 80¢ o 7o
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
. J

596 consumers
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Top 10, South

g N\
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Sonic’s Bacon Ranch Queso Wrap Sonic Bacon Rench Queso Wrsp
leads in the South, with 27% ranking it ik R e i (e
Taco Bell Avocado Ranch Crispy Chicken Taco
#Il. 25% 21% 18% 18% 18%

McDonald's Ranch Chicken Snack Wrap with Crispy Chicken
25% 24% 19% 20% 12%

Chick-fil-A Cool Wrap
24% 15% 12% 32%

Chick-fil-A cracks the top five,

Popeyes Classic Wrap
supported by high brand loyalty: R 24% 16% 1%
. . Popeyes Blackened Wrap
Nearly one in four consumers in the 23% 18% 20% 21%

region visit weekly or more. e o MEeP
21% 19% 19% 17%

Wendy's Grilled Chicken Ranch Wrap
20% 19% 21% 24% 16%

Arby's Ranch Chicken Wrap

McDonald’s Crispy Chicken Snack S Ui L SEC L
McDonald's Chicken Snack Wrap with Grilled Chicken

Wrap takes the #3 spot, bolstered by TS0 e s e v

its widespread familiarity and legacy

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ap p eal' 2nd ranked A 3rd ranked M 4th ranked M 5th ranked
. J
1335 consumers
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Top 10, West

s N
Jack in -the Box’s Spicg Crispg Jack Jack in the Box Spicy Crispy Jack Wrap

. . o 28% 16% 20% 13% 23%
Wrap Clalms the #,l SpOt’ Wlth 286 McDonald's Ranch Chicken Snack Wrap with Crispy Chicken

ranking it as their top choice — despite 2 25 24% 18% 13%
. . . . , McDonald's Chicken Snack Wrap with Grilled Chicken
the chain not landing in the region’s 24% 20% 20% 18% 19%

'top ﬁve mos‘t_visited fas‘t food Taco Bell Avocado Ranch Crispy Chicken Taco
24% 21% 20% 18% 17%
reStau rants' Popeyes Classic Wrap
24% 21% 19% 21% 16%
Sonic Southwest Crunch Queso Wrap
22% 22% 17% 18% 21%
M D Idg G .II d Ch. k S k W Popeyes Blackened Wrap
cDonald’s Grilled Chicken Snack Wrap 2o o o
lands at #3 — a|igning with the West’s Jack in the Box Classic Crispy Jack Wrap
. 20% 26% 21% 16% 1%
stronger focus on health and nutrition, EE———
with 32% citing it as a top decision 122 i Zeth Zee ek
. . Wendy's Grilled Chicken Ranch Wrap
factor (the highest across regions). T o 5 7 =

526 consumers
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Key attributes |
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Best Value Best Tasting

PopPeves

Bacon Ranch Classic
Queso Wrap Wrap
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Key attributes Il
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Most Trusted Highest Quality
Brand Ingredients

N
2> Ne
TACO D 0.9
BELL @{wlz@&,&
Avocado Ranch
Crispy Cool Wrap
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Healthiest
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Cool Wrap
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Create winning innovation

with connected insights

Learn and iterate quickly and continuously, course-correct early and bring
Concept trial potential highest among adults under 45

new products to market with confidence. With Zappi’s Innovation System,
you get:

° Fast, actionable feedback to identify potential to drive growth
° One-click reporting to get from data to insights instantly C T Concept Classification

° Rich diagnostics & Al-generated revisions so you know what to refine

° New concepts created in minutes, leveraging Al & consumer data

Trial potential

Deprioritize ( BBQ flavor Seed and grow

. - m
g Breakthrough potential
1 like the boldness of the XXL

concept. It’s something

° All your research data in one platform to easily connect the dots

° Volumetric forecasting through strateqic partnership with Woxi

different and unique.

LEARN MORE


https://www.zappi.io/web/innovation/

Learn more about how Zappi can
help you stay on top of shifting
consumer priorities

GET A DEMO J

\\/
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https://www.zappi.io/web/form/talk-to-us/

